

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
O. O. C. J.

WRIT PETITION NO.2125 OF 2009

Kaushal Solar Equipments Pvt.Ltd. ...Petitioner.
Vs.
Gajanan Shankar Bhuvad & Anr. ...Respondents.

....

Mr.Anandkumar for the Petitioner.
None for the Respondents.

.....

CORAM : DR.D.Y.CHANDRACHUD, J.

November 30, 2009.

PC.

Rule. Ad-interim relief in terms of prayer clause (b) conditional on the Petitioner depositing the amount computed with reference to the order of the Industrial Court dated 30th July 2009 in this Court within a period of four weeks from today. Upon deposit, the amount shall be invested by the Prothonotary & Senior Master in a fixed deposit of a Nationalized Bank which would abide by such orders that may be passed at the final hearing.

....