



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.2125 OF 2009

Kaushal Solar Equipments Private
Limited

...Petitioner

V/s.

Gajanan Shankar Bhuwad and Anr.

...Respondents

Mr. Dileep Satale *i/b. Mr. Anand Kumar for the Petitioner.*

CORAM: SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATED: 20 FEBRUARY 2026.

P.C.:

- 1) Mr. Satale, the learned counsel appearing for the Petitioner submits that he is unable to establish contact with the Petitioner. It appears that the Petition was admitted subject to condition of deposit of the awarded amount, which has been directed to be invested.
- 2) The learned counsel appearing for the Petitioner to give intimation of next date of hearing to Respondent No.1.
- 3) List on 13 March 2026.

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]